

\232

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11889/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in MCC No.575/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMSAHAY (D) BY LRS.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA SINGH (D) THR. HER LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|