

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27586/2013

RAMSAHAY (D) BY LRS.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA SINGH (D) THR. HER LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has  
already come on record.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.2, 5, 7  
and 8 is awaited from the concerned District Court.

Reminder be issued.

Respondent No.3 is reported to have expired. Steps  
for substitution of his legal representatives be taken within  
four weeks and on compliance, the same be processed as per  
rules.

Item No.86

-2-

Respondent No.4 is reported to have accepted notice  
as reflected from the postal endorsement which amounts to  
legal and valid service.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.6 on furnishing  
his fresh and complete address within four weeks through the  
concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 4.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd