

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27586/2013
RAMSAHAY (D) BY LRS.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA SINGH (D) THR. HER LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of the legal heirs of the
deceased respondent No.1 is already on record.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 4, 5, 7 and 8
but no one has put in appearance.

Service of chamber summons with regard to respondent
Nos.3 and 6, though the office report suggests that chamber
summons regarding deceased respondent No.3 has not been filed,
however, the Id. Counsel for the petitioner contradicts the
same. Office to verify and report.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.01.29

List again on 16.3.2015.

17:48:20 IST
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar