

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27586/2013

RAMSAHAY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA SINGH (D) THR. HER LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among eight respondents, counter affidavit of respondent No.1 is already on record.

The Id. Advocate, Mr. Rahul has appeared for respondent No.2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time.

Service of notice is complete in respect of respondent Nos.4, 5, 7 and 8 but no one has entered appearance.

Service on the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.3 and 6 is also complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 6.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar