

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27586/2013

RAMSAHAY (D) BY LRS. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GEETA SINGH (D) THR. HER LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has filed the counter affidavit. Vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 is still awaited despite the undertaking given. Vakalatnama to be filed within two weeks time and counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter as last opportunity.

Service upon the proposed legal representatives of deceased Respondent Nos. 3 and 6 is complete. Registry to process the application of substitution as per Rules.

Service on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 7 and 8 is also complete, however, none has entered the appearance.

List the matter on 10.08.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar