

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27586/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012 in MCC No. 575/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

RAMSAHAY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA SINGH (D) THR. HER LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave Petition,
which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master